Truckee Meadows Water Authority

RATE SCHEDULES

FRMSGID- FORMER STMGID RATES AND CHARGES

APPLICABILITY

Rates contained in this Rate Schedule FRMSGID are applicable solely to the delivery of
water service to Premise(s) receiving water service from, and located within the former retail
service area of, the South Truckee Meadows General Improvement District as of December 31,
2014, subject to the Special Conditions set forth below in this rate schedule.

RATES

RFWG — Residential Unmetered Water Service for Residential and Irrigation Service

Customer Charge per Billing Period

$ 46.26 for a Service Connection
Late Charge
5% of any amount in arrears from previous billings.

Other Charges

As specified in Rate Schedule OC and applied to total bill.

RMWG — Residential Metered Water Service

Customer Charge per Billing Period
Meter Size

Upto 3/4"
lll
11/2"

Commodity Charge per 1,000 Gallons for each Tier per Billing Period

Per Meter

$ 9.77
$11.96
$ 16.96

Tier 1 0 to 6,000
Tier 2 6,001 to 20,000
Tier 3 20,001 to 40,000
Tier 4 40,001 to 65,000
Tier 5 >65,000 to

Late Charge

5% of any amount in arrears from previous billings.

Added: 01/01/2015 Amended: 04/19/17;

$1.40
$1.85
$2.28
$2.66
$2.81
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Truckee Meadows Water Authority

RATE SCHEDULES

FRMSGID- FORMER STMGID RATES AND CHARGES

Other Charges

As specified in Rate Schedule OC and applied to total bill.

GOV - Governmental Metered Water Service

Customer Charge per Billing Period

Meter Size

Upto 3/4"
1
11/2"
o
3
4"
6"
g
10"

Per Meter

$ 9.77

$11.96
$ 16.96
$22.90
$ 40.57
$59.30
$111.50
$186.82
$282.70

Commodity Charge per 1,000 Gallons for each Tier per Billing Period

GOVS - Less than 2” meter:

Tier 1 0 to
Tier 2 30,001 to
Tier 3 >50,000

GOVL - 2” and larger meters:

Tier 1 0 to
Tier 2 200,001 to
Tier 3 >700,000

Added: 01/01/2015 Amended: 04/19/17;

30,000
50,000

200,000
700,000

$1.51
$1.87
$2.70

$1.52
$2.15
$3.07
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Truckee Meadows Water Authority

RATE SCHEDULES

FRMSGID- FORMER STMGID RATES AND CHARGES

COM — Commercial and Industrial Metered Service

Customer Charge per Billing Period

Meter Size

Upto 3/4"
1"
11/2"
o
3
4"
6"
g
10"

Per Meter

$ 9.77

$11.96
$ 16.96
$22.90
$ 40.57
$59.30
$111.50
$186.82
$282.70

Commodity Charge per 1,000 Gallons for each Tier per Billing Period

COMS - Less than 2” meter:

Tier 1 0
Tier 2 20,001
Tier 3 >40,000

COML - 2” and larger meters:

Tier 1 0
Tier 2 70,001
Tier 3 >275,000

Late Charge

5% of any amount in arrears from previous billings.

Other Charges

to
to

to
to

20,000
40,000

70,000
275,000

$1.45
$1.62
$1.81

$1.40
$1.65
$3.30

As specified in Rate Schedule OC and applied to total bill.

Added: 01/01/2015 Amended: 04/19/17;
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Truckee Meadows Water Authority

RATE SCHEDULES

FRMSGID- FORMER STMGID RATES AND CHARGES

MISG — Commercial or Governmental Irrigation Metered Water Service

Customer Charge per Billing Period

Meter Size Per Meter

Upto 3/4" $ 8.97
1" $11.15
11/2" $16.16
2" $22.09
3" $39.77
4" $58.49
6" $110.69
8" $186.02
10" $281.90

Commodity Charge per 1,000 Gallons $2.05

Late Charge

5% of any amount in arrears from previous billings.

Other Charges

As specified in Rate Schedule OC and applied to total bill.

Fire Protection Service

Customer Charge per Billing Period

Service Pipe Per Meter
Upto 3/4" $ 0.38
2" $ 4.47
3" $12.99
4" $ 27.67
6" $80.38
8" $171.29
10" $308.04

MINIMUM CHARGE

The Minimum Charge for delivery of water service under any rate identified in this
schedule shall consist of the sum of the Customer Charge, late charge, right-of-way toll, and
regional water management fee per Billing Period.

Added: 01/01/2015 Amended: 04/19/17;
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Truckee Meadows Water Authority

RATE SCHEDULES

FRMSGID- FORMER STMGID RATES AND CHARGES

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

1. Conversion From FRMSGID Rate. Upon the Conversion Date applicable to a Premise,
Rate Schedule FRMSGID shall no longer apply to such Premise and the delivery of
water service to such Premise shall thereafter be subject to and billed in accordance
with rates for comparable class and service size under Rate Schedule RMWS, RFWS,
MRFS, MRIS, MIS, GMWS, or FPS, as applicable. “Conversion Date” shall mean the
earlier of:

(a) The date of recordation of a sale, transfer or conveyance of the Premise
then subject to the FRMSGID Rate Schedule, excluding any conveyance
which is exempt from real property transfer tax under NRS 375.090; or

(b) The first billing cycle in January 2035.

2. Conversion to Metered Rates. Upon any change in the billing Customer of record at an
existing RFWG service Premise, which change does not otherwise qualify as a
Conversion Date, or upon the request of the Customer at the Service Property, the
delivery of water service to the Premise shall thereafter be subject to the metered rate
under Rate Schedule RMWG. Upon and following a Conversion Date applicable to a
RFWG service Premise, the delivery of water service to such Premise shall thereafter be
subject to and billed under Rate Schedule RFWS.

3. Installation of Meters. The Authority will install Meter Facilities as soon as practicable on
any Unmetered Service Property subject to the FRMSGID Rate, with costs to be borne
by the Authority in accordance with Rule 6.

4. Closed Tariff. Rate Schedule FRMSGID is closed and shall not be applicable to any
applications for the delivery of water to a new service.

Added: 01/01/2015
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